# 503027004 10/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3073604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. MARTIN MITTELMARK	10/21/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MR. MARC A. MITTELMARK
Street Address:	2419 BRISTERS SPRING WAY
City:	APEX
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27523

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13060668

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (518)377-6737

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 518-496-2115

**Email:** jyablon@nycap.rr.com

Correspondent Name: JAY R. YABLON

Address Line 1: 910 NORTHUMBERLAND DRIVE

Address Line 4: SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12309-2814

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAY R. YABLON

SIGNATURE: /Jay R. Yablon/

DATE SIGNED: 10/21/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503027004 REEL: 033990 FRAME: 0826

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Martin Mittelmark of 9 Kirby Road, Suite 19, Saratoga Springs, New York 12866 hereinafter referred to as "assignor" is the current owner of entire right, title and interest in the following pending patent application US 13/060,668 filed February 24, 2011;

Whereas Marc Anthony Mittelmark of 2419 Bristers Spring Way, Apex, NC 27523, hereafter referred to as "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the extent presently owned by me to the said pending patent application US 13/060,668 in the United States and abroad, and the entire right, title and interest to the extent presently owned by me in later patent applications and patents which may claim priority from said pending patent application US 13/060,668. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any United States Patents based on said pending application US 13/060,668 to said assignee, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for assignee's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I similarly, authorize all foreign Patent Offices. This includes worldwide entitlement to apply for and be granted a patent and to claim priority.

•	
Executed this 215T day of Octobe	, 2014 at Schene Hady, NY
SS:	Mathe Mellelmels (signature)
State of New York)	
County of Schere Dady	
	Mittelmark, assignor, and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and	
• -	acca ting
211 day of October, 2014	
Seal	(Novary Public)
Jay rt. Yabion Notary Public, State of New York Reg. No. 02YA5069515 Qualified in Schenectady County Commission Expires Nov. 25, ≥ ≥18	

PATENT REEL: 033990 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 10/21/2014**